The below is a log of corrections or technical changes made to the 2024 Delegate Selection and Affirmative Action Plan made after its passage in May 6, 2023:

- Corrected an error in section XI.F that stated that the deadline to file for State Convention Delegate was April 1. Replaced with the correct date of March 31, at 5:00pm
- Corrected section III.C.6.a that erroneously noted that Standing Committee Members are elected by their Legislative District *delegation* before the formation of that delegation. Corrected to read Legislative District *Organization*.
- Deadline for submitting ballots during the State-Level Delegate elections was extended from ending on April 6 at 9:00pm to April 7 at 9:00am to accommodate religious observances.
- Added missing citation in section III.B.3 to correctly point to III.C.4.
- Corrected missing citation pointing to appendix 2, WSD Affirmative Action Committee Members
- Added missing appendix, WSDCC Rules for Resolutions,
- Added missing appendix, Affirmative Action goals
- Added missing appendix, Challenge procedures
- Removed extraneous appendix's that were attached instead of Challenge procedures for published version, including RCWs governing the presidential primary, and the certification and transmittal letters for the DNC's consideration purposes
- Corrected a typo in III.C.2.a to change **"500** elected alternates" to the correct **"490** elected alternates", 10 alternates per Legislative District delegation.
- Updated page numbers throughout